ETAS ID: TM595551

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Working Buildings, LLC		09/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trinity Consultants, Inc.	
Street Address:	12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 2100	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3890041	GYROSCOPE		
Registration Number:	4692659	CXALLOY		
Registration Number:	4299654	CXALLOY		
Registration Number:	5834208	CXALLOY FM		
Registration Number:	5843559	CXALLOY TQ		
Registration Number:	3975031	CXALLOY SUITES		
Registration Number:	3041513	DELIVERING BUILDINGS THAT WORK		
Registration Number:	4286823	DELIVERING BUILDINGS THAT WORK - WORLDWI		
Registration Number:	3041514	WORKINGBUILDINGS		
Registration Number:	3041516	WORKINGBUILDINGS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064300

Email: trina@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard
Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Rd
Address Line 2: Suite 1350

TRADEMARK REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0205

900567531

Address Line 4:	Dallas, TEXAS 75240	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Working Buildings-Trinity Consultants Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Working Buildings-Trinity Consultants Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective October 9, 2019 by and between Working Buildings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company whose address is 1230 Peachtree Street, 300 Promenade, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignor") and Trinity Consultants, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 2100, Dallas, Texas 75251 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the trademark registrations and marks shown in Schedule A (the "Registrations" and the "Marks").

Assignor desires to assign the Registrations and the Marks to Assignee.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the Registrations and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SIGNED THIS 2nd day of Septemeber, 2020.

WORKING BUILDINGS, LLC

Signature: Chiles Flazione

Name: Charles F. Gaziano

Title: Managing Director

Date: September 2, 2020

SCHEDULE A

GYROSCOPE – U.S. Trademark RN 3890041

CXALLOY – U.S. Trademark RN 4692659

CXALLOY - U.S. Trademark RN 4299654

CXALLOY FM – U.S. Trademark RN 5834208

CXALLOY TQ – U.S. Trademark RN 5843559

CXALLOY SUITES – U.S. Trademark RN 3975031

DELIVERING BUILDINGS THAT WORK – U.S. Trademark RN 3041513

DELIVERING BUILDINGS THAT WORK - WORLDWIDE - U.S. Trademark RN 4286823

WORKINGBUILDINGS – U.S. Trademark RN 3041514

WORKDINGBUILDINGS & Design – U.S. Trademark RN 3041516

WORKINGHOSPITALS – U.S. Trademark RN 3854357

WORKINGLABORATORIES – U.S. Trademark RN 3665280

WORKINGLABORATORIES – U.S. Trademark RN 3723371

WORKINGLABORATORIES – U.S. Trademark RN 3723370

WORKINGHOSPITALS – U.S. Trademark RN 3764459

COLLECTIVE KNOWLEDGE FOR AN INTERCONNECTED WORLD – U.S. Trademark RN 3719629

COLLECTIVE KNOWLEDGE FOR AN INTERCONNECTED WORLD - U.S. Trademark RN 3719628

TRADEMARK REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 09/02/2020